

Government of Bihar Rural Works Department, Works Division, Benipatti

Name of Scheme:

MMGSY SC

Name of Work:

Construction with 5 years Maintenance of road and CD from

(A)

LALKILA CHOWK TO SURAJ NAGAR TOL (MMGSY SC)

Name of agency:

M/s MAA CONSTRUCTION, Vill- Kashipur, Ward No-05,

Near West Of Tirhut Academy, District-Samastipur,

Bihar-848101, Gmail-guddusinghsama stipur@gmail.com, Mob. No.- 9709500051

Agreement No.

25SBD/2019-20

Supplementary

Form of Agreement:SBD/2024-25

Agreement Value:

Sl	Road Name	Const. Cost.	Maint. Cost.	Total	Revision Agreement With	Supplementary Form of
No.	* No. 10		- 9	200	GST Claim	Agreement
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3 To 1 To 1	8 9	Amount
Α.	LALKILA CHOWK	1,53,58,953.00	19,99,343.00	1,73,58,296.00	1,79,75,234.00	6,16,938.00
	TO SURAJ				14 , 0	
	NAGAR TOL		r a r a g			~
	(MMGSY SC)		10			
			\$ 6 T			
	F 25 C 1988 5	19	22.242.00	1 72 50 206 00	1,79,75,234.00	6,16,938.00
		1,53,58,953.00	19,,99,343.00	1,73,58,296.00	1,75,73,234.00	3,23,700.00

Agreement Rate:

(0.51%) Below on BOQ rates with all taxes

Date of Commencement:

Time of Completion:

Contractor Sign.

Executive Engineer
R.W.B.Works Division Benipati



INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Bihar

e-Stamp

ertificate No.

: IN-BR-2402356002

ertificate Issue Date

17-Dec-2024 03:47 PM

RN No.

BHR20241200655244E

nique Doc Reference

: EST-BR-4303-2400015142

arty Name

: M/S MAA CONSTRUCTION

irchased by

M/S MAA CONSTRUCTION

irpose

: Agreement Article no (05)

amp Duty Paid (Rs.)

1000 (One Thousand Only)

eg. Fec (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

R & P Fcc (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

iscellaneous Fee (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

iscore SC (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

otal Amount (Rs.)

: 1000 (One Thousand Only)

<u>Supplementary Form of Agreement</u>

RATE:-0.51% (ZERO DECIMAL FIVE ONE) Below From B.O.Q. Rate

Note on SBD Form of Agreement.

The total supplementary cost of agreement of Rs.6,16,938.00 due to revision of GST Claim.

AGREEMENT NO:-....SBD(supplementary)/2024-25

(MMGSY SC)

The Agreement no. 25SBD/2019-20 of construction of Road with Maintenance work from (1) LALKILA CHOWK TO SURAJ NAGAR TOL (MMGSY SC) (Length-2.283 K.M.) being supplemented on the.....day Benipatti Block. Under of......2024 between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Benipatti, Madhubani (here in after called the "Employer") of the one part, and M/s MAA CONSTRUCTION, Vill- Kashipur, Ward No-05, Near West Of Tirhut Academy, District-Samastipur, Bihar-848101, Gmail-guddusinghsama stipur@gmail.com, Mob. No.- 9709500051 (here in after called "contractor") of the other part revised from Rs. 1,73,58,296=00 to Rs. 1,79,75,234=00 (Rs. One Crore Seventy Nine Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Four) Only. EMD details at reverse page.



ks Division Beth patti

Statutory Alert:

1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in or using enibandhan Mobile App.

Ane directoraries in the renders it invalid

In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

HOW THIS AGREEMENT WITHNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:-

- In this words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as per part of this Agreement.
- 2. In this Agreement of the payment to be made by the employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects there in conformity in all aspects with the provision of the Contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defect where in the contract price or such sum as may become payble under the provision of the contractor at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.
- 4. Following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - (i) Letter of Acceptance
 - (ii) Notice of proceed with the works.
 - (iii) Contractor's Bid
 - (iv) Contract data
 - (v) Special conditions of contract and general condition of contract.
 - (vi) Specification MORD
 - (vii) Drawings
 - (viii) Bill of Quantities and
 - (ix) Other document listed in the contract data as forming part of the contract. In witness where of the partied there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The common seal of					
Was hereunto affixed in the presence of					
Signed, Sealed and delivered by the said					
In the presence of:					
Binding Signature of Employer.					
Binding Signature of Contractor					
Amp.	Executive Engineer R.W.D.(W) Division, Benipatti				
Letter No	Date				

R.W.D.(W) Division, Benipatti

Benipatti



Government of Bihar Rural Works Department, Works Division, Benipatti

Name of Scheme:

MMGSY SC

Name of Work:

Construction with 5 years Maintenance of road and CD from

(A)

KALNA TO PASWAN TOL (MMGSY SC)

Name of agency:

M/s MAA CONSTRUCTION, Vill- Kashipur, Ward No-05,

Near West Of Tirhut Academy, District-Samastipur,

Bihar-848101, Gmail-guddusinghsama stipur@gmail.com, Mob. No.- 9709500051

Agreement No.

26SBD/2019-20

Supplementary

Form of Agreement:SBD/2024-

Agreement Value:

Sl No.	Road Name	Const. Cost.	Maint. Cost.	Total	Revision Agreement With GST Claim	Supplementary Form of Agreement Amount
A.	KALNA TO PASWAN TOL (MMGSY SC)	1,07,67,528.00	12,42,439.00	1,20,09,967.00	1,22,99,132.00	2,89,165.00
	agis _{car} , y			, 1 - 2		· · 1
1		1,07,67,528.00	12,42,439.00	1,20,09,967.00	1,22,99,132.00	2,89,165.00

Agreement Rate:

(0.51%) Below on BOQ rates with all taxes

Date of Commencement:

Time of Completion:

Contractor Sign.

R.W.D.Works Division Benipatti



INDIA NON JUDICIAL Government of Bihar

e-Stamp



IN-BR-2402355661

Certificate Issue Date

: 17-Dec-2024 03:34 PM

GRN No.

BHR20241200655244E

Unique Doc Reference

: EST-BR-4303-2400015135

Party Name

: M/S MAA CONSTRUCTION

Purchased by

: M/S MAA CONSTRUCTION

Purpose

: Agreement Article no (05)

Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.)

: 1000 (One Thousand Only)

Reg. Fee (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

LLR & P Fee (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only)

Discore SC (Rs.)

0 (Zero Only)

Total Amount (Rs.)

Supplementary Form of Agreement

RATE:-0.51% (ZERO DECIMAL FIVE ONE) Below From B.O.Q. Rate

Note on SBD Form of Agreement.

The total supplementary cost of agreement of Rs.2,89,165.00 due to revision of GST Claim.

AGREEMENT NO:-.....SBD(supplementary)/2024-25

(MMGSY SC)

The Agreement no. 26SBD/2019-20 of construction of Road with Maintenance work from (1) KALNA TO PASWAN TOL (MMGSY SC) (Length-1.618 K.M.) Under Harlakhi Block. is being supplemented on the......day of.......2024 between Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division, Benipatti, Madhubani (here in after called the "Employer") of the one part, and M/s MAA CONSTRUCTION, Vill- Kashipur, Ward No-05, Near West Of Tirhut Academy, District-Samastipur, Bihar-848101, Gmail-guddusinghsama stipur@gmail.com, Mob. No.- 9709500051 (here in after called "contractor") of the other part revised from Rs. 1,20,09,967=00 to Rs. 1,22,99,132=00 (Rs. One Crore Twenty Two Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand One Hundred Thirty Two) Only. EMD details at reverse page.

Contractor Sign.



Works Division Benipatti

1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in or using enibandhan Mobile App.

Any disco-paraviority details multips Cartificate and as evaluable are the website/Mobile Ann renders

3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

HOW THIS AGREEMENT WITHNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:-

- 1. In this words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as per part of this Agreement.
- 2. In this Agreement of the payment to be made by the employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the contractor hereby covenants with the employer to execute and complete the works and remedy any defects there in conformity in all aspects with the provision of the Contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the works and the remedying the defect where in the contract price or such sum as may become payble under the provision of the contractor at the times and in the manner prescribed by the contract.
- 4. Following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz:
 - (i) Letter of Acceptance
 - (ii) Notice of proceed with the works.
 - (iii) Contractor's Bid
 - (iv) Contract data
 - (v) Special conditions of contract and general condition of contract.
 - (vi) Specification MORD
 - (vii) Drawings
 - (viii) Bill of Quantities and
 - (ix) Other document listed in the contract data as forming part of the contract. In witness where of the partied there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

The common seal of
Was hereunto affixed in the presence of
Signed,Sealed and delivered by the said
In the presence of:
Binding Signature of Employer
Binding Signature of Contractor
Executive Engineer

R.W.D.(W) Division, Benipatti

Letter No-..... Date......

Copy to Assistant Engineer, R.W.D. Works sub divisionFor Information and necessary action.

Executive Engineer

Division, Benipatti
Division, Benipatti

Benipati

Any